

January 4, 2019

The Secretary, Listing Department, BSE Limited, 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531642

The Manager, Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 'Exchange Plaza', C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Symbol: Marico

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Regulations, please find enclosed Notice of the Board meeting scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 5, 2019, published in Business Standard (English Daily) and Navshakti (Marathi Daily) today i.e. January 4, 2019.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully, For Marico Limited

Hemangi Ghag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

www.marico.com

अर्ज भरण्याच्या पहिल्या दिवशीच शुकशकाट

शहराला लागून असलेल्या मलकापुर अर्जांची विक्री झाली असली तरी नगरपरिषदेच्या बहप्रतिक्षित पंचवार्षिक निवडणकीसाठी बधवार २ जानेवारी पासून ऑनलाईन नाम निर्देशन अर्ज दाखल करण्याच्या प्रक्रियेस प्रारंभ झाला.

नामनिर्देशन अर्ज दाखल करण्याच्या

कराड, दि. ३ (वार्ताहर) - येथील पहिल्या दिवशी ४० नामनिर्देशन उमेदवारांनी थंडा प्रतिसाद दिला असन अर्ज दाखल करण्यासाठी नगर परिषदेच्या नृतन इमारतीतील निवडणुक कार्यालयात पहिल्या दिवशी एकही अर्ज दाखल न झाल्याने श्कश्काट दिसन आला.



सीआयएन : L15140MH1988PLC049208

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ७ वा मजला, ग्रेड पलाडियम, १७५, सीएसटी रोड, कालिना, सांताक्रझ (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९८. दूर. क्र. : ०२२-६६४८ ०४८०

फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-२६५० ०१५९ वेबसाइट : www.marico.com ई-मेल : investor@marico.com

सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या संलग्न तरतदींअंतर्गत याद्वारे सचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा मंगळवार, दि, ५ फेब्रुवारी, २०१९ रोजी ८ वा मजला, ग्रॅन्ड पॅलाडियम, १७५ सीएसटी रोड, कालिना, सांताक्रझ (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९८ येथे खालील विषयांवर विचारविनिमय करणे व मंज्री देण्यासाठी आयोजित करण्यात येत आहे

१. दि. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता कंपनीचे अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित व स्थायी वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

२. वित्तीय वर्ष २०१८-१९ करिता द्वितीय अंतरिम समभाग लाभांशाची घोषणा.

संचालक मंडळाद्वारे लाभांश घोषित करण्यात येणार असल्यामळे वरील निर्देशित अंतरिम लाभांशाच्या प्राप्तीसाठी पात्रतेकरिता भागधारकांच्या नावांच्या निश्चितीकरिताची तारीख बुधवार, दि. १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०१९ अशी असून त्यांच्या प्रदानाची तारीख बुधवार, दि. ६ मार्च, २०१९ अशी आहे. पढील तपशिलाकरिता कपया भेट द्यावी :

http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation

बीएसई : http://www.bseindia.com

व नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड http://www.nseindia.com

मंडळाच्या आदेशाद्वारे,

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : ३ जानेवारी, २०१९

हेमांगी घाग कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my clients ALLIANCE CITY DEVELOPERS REALTORS PVT. LTD; have acquired/intend to acquire development rights from COMFORT CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED, (Registration No. MUM/WT/HSG/ TC/10903/2017-2018 25/01/2018) and its members in respect of under mentioned property, owned by them. My client have instructed me to investigate title of the property. Any person/s having any right or claim upon the said property by way of sale, mortgage, lease, gift deed, inheritance, court decree or in any

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following sub broker/s is/are no longer affiliated as sub broker/s of M/s. JOINDRE CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED (Member-NSE/BS) under SEBI Registration No. INZ00017403 Respectively) having registered office at 32 Raja Bahadur Mansion, Ground Floor, Opp Bank of Maharashtra, Fort, Mumbai 400 02 Any person henceforth dealing with below mentioned sub-broker/s should do so at the own risk. Joindre Capital Services Ltd., shall not be liable for any dealings with them:

Sub-Broker Trade Name: K. K. Pahari Name of Exchange: BSE & NSE, SEB Registration No INS011917411/01-11075 and INS231728218/23-07667 Address: C-31, A Hari Marg, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur

> For Joindre Capital Services Limited A.P. Shukl

फिनिक्स ए आर सी प्रायट्टेट लिमिटेड नों. कार्यालय : दानी कॉपॉस्ट पार्क, 5 वा मजला, 158, सी.एस.टी. रोड, कलिना,

सांताकुझ (पू.), मुंबई-400098. दू. 022-87412314, फॅक्स : 022-67412313, सीआयएन : U67190MH2007PTC168303 ई-लेल : Info@phoenixarc.co.in,

वेबसाईट : www.phoenixarc.co.in

ाईन ई-लिलावा करिता जाहिर **नचना दि** ३१/१२/२०१८ चे शुध्दीपत्रक

अंतर्गत सरक्षित मालमत्तेची विक्री करण्यासाठी बोली आमंत्रित करण्यासाठी प्रकाशित 018 च्या नोटीससाठी हो एक शुद्धीपत्रक आहे.

च्या अंतर्गतः कृपया लक्षात च्या की 12/02/2019 (सोमवार) ऐवजी लिलावाची तारीख ो 12/02/2019 (मंगळवार) म्हणून वाचावा.

च्या अंतर्गतः कपया लक्षात च्या की दिलेल्या नोटीस मध्ये उल्लेख केलेल्या कर्जाचा धनादेश र (रु. सत्तर हजार फक्त) च्या एवजी रु. 7,00,000/- (रु. सात लाख फक्त) म्हणून वाचावा /2018 च्या नोटीसचा भाग आणि पार्सल म्हणून हे शुद्धीपत्रक वाचले जाऊ शकते. दिनांक 018 रोजी फ्रि प्रेस जनरल आणि नवशक्ति, (मुंबई एडिशन) मध्ये प्रकाशित जाहिर ल्लेखित अन्य माहिती आणि अटी व शर्ती अपरिवर्तित राहिल

विनांक: 04/01/2019

ॲव्हेन्यू सुपरमार्ट्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: अंजनेय सीएचएस लिमिटेड, ऑर्चर्ड ॲंव्हेन्य हिरानंदानी फाऊंडेशन स्कूल समोर, पवई, मुंबई-४०० ०७६ लियः बी-७२/७२अ, वागळे इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, रोड नं. ३३, कामगार हॉस्पिटल रोड, ठाणे-४०० ६०४ ९१-२२-३३४० ०५००, +९१-२२-७१२३ ०५००: फॅक्स +९१-२२-३३४० ०५९९; र्इंट: www.dmartindia.com: ई-मेल आयडी: investorrelations@dmartindia.com CIN: L51900MH2000PLC126473

स्टिंग दायित्व आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) अधिनियम २०१५ चा अधिनियम २९ व अन्वये या द्वारे सूचना दिली जाते की, ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र वित्तीय ताळेबंदांवर विचार करून त्यास मंजूरी देण्यासाठी संचालक मंडळाची दिनांक १२ जानेवारी, २०१९ रोजी आयोजित करण्यात आली आहे.

कंपनी वेबसाईट www.dmartindia.com, बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट india.com आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड वेबसाईट ndia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

ॲव्हेन्यू सुपरमार्ट्स लिमिटेड करिता,

09.2099

आश् गुप्ता कंपनी सेक्रेटरी

WERIES LIMITED

500MH1981PLC025809 esh Niwas, S. Veer Savarkar Marg, 433 1150 / 2433 1151 / 2433 1329 Fax: 91-22-2422 0722

ults for the Quarter / Nine Months 1000mbox 21 2019

ĺ	FERRE		Unaudited	1		Audited
f	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
	12,458	11,179	11,790	34,676	31,367	42,600
	2,599	3,030	3,411	8,963	7,376	11,129
i	2,599	3,030	3,411	8,963	7,376	11,129
4	1,671	1,942	2,230	5,832	4,823	7,290
1	1 695	4 074	0.000			

Mutua

President des kelues

пэштээлиг) For Franklin

I pis saddend

-/PS

time. This addend time will ren All the othe ettective Jai Mr. Vikas C

I.S years Total Exper Nischal Sh

I / years lotal Experi Arun Gupta

MUMBAI | FRIDAY, 4 JANUARY 2019 Business Standard



lia

s)

of

to

id

10

10

of

re

D

es

VS

lic

ers

of

of

to

700 019, Tel : 91 33 2283 2225, Tele Fax : 91 33 2283 2478, Email : dkmahajan⊕hindustancopper.com CIN : L27201WB1967GO1028825





Regd Off.: 7th Floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098 Tel No. 022-6648 0480; Fax: 022-2650 0159 Website: www.marico.com; Email: investor@marico.com

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 5, 2019 at 8th Floor, Grande Palladium, 175 CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098, to inter-alia, consider and approve:

- 1. the un-audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2018:
- 2 the declaration of Second Interim Equity Dividend for the financial year 2018-19.

In the event of the dividend being declared by the Board, the Record Date for reckoning the names of the shareholders entitled to receive the aforesaid interim dividend will be Wednesday, February 13, 2019 and the date of payment thereof will be Wednesday, March 6, 2019.

For further details, kindly visit:

http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation; BSE-http://www.bseindia.com/; and

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited-

http://www.nseindia.com/ Place: Mumbai Date: January 3, 2019

By order of the Board Hemangi Ghag

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

downloaded and adomitted in scaled chivolope along with Cost of Tender Document and earnest money in the form of Bank Draft/ Banker's Cheque drawn on any nationalized bank, in favour of the Registrar, NIT Agartala, payable at Agartala and should be properly sealed & superscripted. For any technical queries please contact Estate Engineer, Phone:03812548508. Details are available in the websites: http// www.nita.ac.in & in http://www.tenders.gov.in **Estate Engineer**

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) CIÑ NO.L40101DL1989G01038121 QUE कदम संख्ता की और VIDYUT BOARD COLONY, SHASTRI NAGAR, PATNA - 800023 Tele. 0612-2284097 पावरविद

EXTENSION NOTICE-I

Due date for sale of bid documents and bid opening (1st Part) i.r.o. NIT no. POWERGRID/ER-I/PAT/C&M/320, which appeared in Dainik Bhaskar (Hindi) and Business Standard (English) on 17 11 18 H

Sr. No.		Downloading of bid documents	Deadline of Bid Submission Soft Copy & Hard Copy Part Opening of Bid	
1000				
1.0	Repair and		Upto 15.00Hrs on 25.01.2019	
Rehabilitation work of RCC over-head water tank at 400/220kV Purnea & Biharsharif Sub-station			At 15.30 Hrs on 25.01,2019	

This Extension Notice of NIT may also be seen on our e-procurement website: https://etender.powergrid.in and POWERGRID website www.powergridindia.com.

2.0 All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

POWERGRID - Delivering Smart Grid Solutions

A NAVRATNA COMPANY



Regd Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veranat - \$62286, Guj CIN - 185993611995PLC66810; Cinal - BumLinvestorgriave FeL - +91 44-49400000 Fac +91 +4-2876089

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, January 17, 2019 to consider and approve, inter-alia, the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company, www.stocksandsecurities.adityabirlacapital.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com (BSE Limited) & www.nseindia.com (National Stock Exchange of India Limited), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For ADITYA BIRLA MONEY LIMITED Sd/-

Place : Mumbai Dated : January 04, 2019

Sangeeta Shetty Company Secretary



(A Government of India Enterprise)

'Khanij Bhavan', 10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad - 500 028. CIN: L13100AP1958GOI001674

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT

e-Tender Notification

Tender Enquiry No.: HO (Contracts)/Engg/NISP/CISF/Amenity/2018/186 Dated: 04-01-2019

MSTC Ref. No.: NMDC/HO/218/18-19/ET/831

E-Tenders in three bid systems are invited for the work of "Construction." of Amenity Buildings at CISF Colony at NISP, Nagarnar, District : Jagdalpur, Chhattisgarh" on item rate basis from prospective domestic, experienced, qualified and eligible bidders who fulfill the Pre-Qualification

Detailed SOT/NIT and tender document including pre-qualification requirements can be viewed/downloaded from NMDC's website. http://www.nmdc.co.in/nmdctender/default.aspx., CPP Portal www.eprocure.gov.in on latest active tenders and MSTC Website http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/nmdc/buyer_login.jsp from 04-01-2019 to 28-01-2019.

The tenderers are required to visit the above mentioned websites for corrigendum, if any, at a future date.

For further clarification, GM (Contracts), NMDC Ltd., Hyderabad can be contacted on Fax No. 040-23538777, Email: contracts@nmdc.co.in

Executive Director (Engg. & Projects)